MERRITT ISLAND VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT
90-DAY EXTENSION TO EXISTING USE OF SPACE AGREEMENT

	THIS CONTRACT AMENDMENT is made and entered into this 11th day of January, 2022, by and between the following Parties:  MERRITT ISLAND VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT, INC. hereinafter referred to as “CONTRACTOR”, and the BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA, a political subdivision of the State of Florida, hereinafter referred to as “COUNTY”.

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, the Parties have previously entered into an Agreement, dated January 27, 2004, (hereinafter the Original Agreement); and

WHEREAS, the term of the Original Agreement was for Twenty (20) years from January 27, 2004, to January 27, 2022; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to extend the term of said Agreement for an additional ninety (90)-days to allow the parties to incorporate the terms and conditions of the use of space into the existing Fire Protections and Rescue/Emergency Services Contract; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants herein contained, the Parties agree as follows:

1. The above recitals are incorporated into this Agreement Extension by this reference.

2. [bookmark: _GoBack]The Original Agreement between the Parties is extended until April 27, 2022.

3. To the extent any of the term of this Agreement conflicts with the terms of the Original Agreement, the terms of this Agreement control.  All other terms of the original Agreement remain in full force and effect.

4. Each Party represents that the person signing on its behalf has been fully authorized by all required actions to sign on behalf of and to bind that Party to the obligations stated herein.



(SIGNATURES ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE)




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Amendment on the date first written above.

ATTEST:						BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF 
							BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

______________________________			______________________________
Rachel Sadoff, Clerk					Kristine Zonka, Chair
							As Approved by the Board on:  1-11-22


							Reviewed for legal form and content:

							______________________________
							Melissa Powers, Assistant County Attorney


WITNESS:						MERRITT ISLAND VOLUNTEER FIRE 
DEAPRTMENT, INC.

______________________________			______________________________
Signature						Greg Cope

______________________________			______________________________
Name Typed or Printed/Title				Fire Chief/President
